v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE800 212
The EE800 is optimized for demand controlled ventilation and
building automation in residential and commercial applications.
Versatile
The EE800 combines CO2, temperature (T) and relative humidity
(RH) measurement in one device with modern design. Additionally,
it calculates the dew point temperature (Td).
Outstanding Measurement Performance

Digital interface RS485 with max. 32 unit load devices on one bus
Protocol Modbus RTU or BACnet MS/TP
Temperature passive according to ordering guide
General
Supply voltage  24 V AC ±20 % 15-35 V DC
Current consumption
 Analogue typ. 14 mA + output current; peak 0.3 A for 0.3 s
 Digital bias:  typ. 11 mA at 15…35 V DC
    typ. 30 mA at 24 V AC ±20 %
  peak: 150 mA at 15…35 V DC, 24 V AC ±20 %
Enclosure (polycarbonate) US Version: UL94V-0 approved / EU Version: UL94HB approved
Protection class IP30
Display4) LC display: alternating CO2 / T / RH or Td
Electrical connection  screw terminals max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG16)
Electromagnetic compatibility EN61326-1 EN61326-2-3
  FCC Part 15 ICES-003 ClassB
Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2
Working / storage T-range 0...90 % RH (non condensing) / -20...60 °C (-4...140 °F)
4) Analogue outputs: The display shows the physical quantities selected for the outputs.
 Digital interface: The display shows CO2 and T for Model M11 and CO2, T, and RH for Model M12
Dimensions:
EU: W x H x D = 85 x 100 x 26 mm (3.3 x 3.9 x 1")
US: W x H x D = 85 x 136 x 26 mm (3.3 x 5.4 x 1")
Colours:
EU-Standard, US:
Front cover: signal white RAL9003
Back cover: light grey RAL7035
EU-Grey:
Front and back cover: anthracite grey RAL7016
EU-Silver:
Front and back cover: white aluminum RAL9006
v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE800 214
Ordering Guide
EE800-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model CO2 + T M11
CO2 + T + RH M12
CO2 range 0 - 2000 ppm HV1
0 - 5000 ppm HV2
Output
0-5 V A2 A2
0-10 V A3 A3
4-20 mA A6
RS485 J3 J3
T-Sensor passive
(see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics)
none no code no code
Pt100A TP1 TP1
Pt1000A TP3 TP3
NTC 10k TP5 TP5
Ni1000 Tk6180 TP9 TP9
Enclosure design & colour
EU - Standard (RAL 9003 / RAL 7035) no code
EU - Grey (RAL 7016) CH74
EU - Silver (RAL 9006) CH93
US (RAL 9003 / RAL 7035) RG2
Display none no code
yes D1